
Race:1
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Lynch's Mini Mix / DNG Duffy / Jim Darcy A6 525

Wnr €375, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €525

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A6
T4 A7 A7
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.62-SPK] 1 0 00Mr.Padraig  Gantley (Rathmolyon Meath) If.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Cloran Cookie).Aug'23RATHMOLYON GANTO

Oct 11'25 69 400R    ON1 T5 7.61 65 6th 10.00L/n SlAw,Outp 21.44 Sand DLK Cascabel 22.17
Sep 25'25 69 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 29.62 Sand SPK Bliss Diva *29.62
Aug 7'25 69 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L 21.93 Sand DLK Rathmolyon Flash 22.42

Blue

2 [30.56]
TR: Owner[30.56-DLK] 4 0 01Mr.Oliver Butterly (Skerries Dublin) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Aslaug).Feb'24TAPLAGH BELL TPW €55

Nov 7'25 58 400R    S5 T4 0.00 6th 11.00L Crd 1,Bmp 1 22.00 Sand DLK Hangry 22.77
Oct 18'25 58 400R    S5 T4 7.52 66 6th 16.00L SlAw,NvShw 21.68 Sand DLK Scroggy Anna 22.80
Oct 11'25 57 400R    S8 T5 7.37 11 2nd 2.75L EP,HdNrL 21.73 Sand DLK Two Old Street 21.92
Aug 8'25 57 400R    ON2 T1 0.00 56 6th 24.00L/s Outp,NvShw 21.18 Sand DLK Early Payout 22.87
Jul 10'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 12L 29.72 Sand DLK Tahina Leon 30.56

White

3 [29.97]
TR: Owner[29.97-DLK] 3 0 10Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Mbk.D.(Our Surprise-Nothing Gained).May'23MAINSTREET TOMY TPW €35

Nov 7'25 73 400R    S6 T5 0.00 3rd 5.50L SlAw,RnOn 21.79 Sand DLK Fridays Kobbie 22.17
Oct 31'25 72 400R    S7 T5 7.35 22 5th 3.00L Chl1/2,RnOn 21.81 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife 22.02
Jul 4'25 69 400R    ON2 T4 7.50 55 5th 14.50L VSlaw,Imp 1 21.31 Sand DLK Beretta Johnson 22.32
Jun 12'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st dis 30.60 -.25 Slow DLK Kavik Jet *30.35
Mar 20'25 79 525T    T1 0.00 1st 3L 29.97 Sand DLK Minimalist *29.97

Black

4
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[30.14-TRL] 1 0 10Mr.Daniel Kerr (Dundalk Louth) Wbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Coolavanny Faith).Apr'24BLACKBUCK TPW €35

Oct 17'25 79 400R    ON2 T4 7.45 55 3rd 6.25L/hd Crd 1,Blk 1 21.57 Sand DLK Leg It 22.02
Oct 9'25 80 400T    T6 7.52 1st 9L 22.00 Normal DLK Jamaica Jammin *22.00
Jun 17'25 83 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 29.51 Sand TRL Garrison Holly 30.14

Orange

5 [29.57]
TR: Martin Lanney[29.57-DLK] 4 0 12Martin Lanney/Seamus Grimes (Navan Me Wbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24GWAN AR TINA TPW €200

Nov 7'25 65 525R    A6 T6 0.00 1111 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 29.56 Sand DLK Sweet Melodies 29.57
Oct 3'25 63 525R    A6 T6 2.59 1111 3rd 3L/hd Ld1/2,EvCh 29.62 Sand DLK Fairy Spell 29.84
Sep 27'25 63 525R    A6 T3 2.66 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.70 Sand DLK Fridays Angie 29.72
Sep 20'25 63 400R    ON2 T4 7.67 65 5th 10.50L VSlaw,Bmp 2 21.69 Sand DLK Minstrel Rocket 22.42
Sep 4'25 63 525T    T2 2.69 1st 15L 29.57 Sand DLK Kilcarn Chloe *29.57

Stripes

6 [29.76]
TR: Owner[29.76-DLK] 5 0 30Mark Connolly/Thomas McElroy (Clones M Wbk.B.(Hiya Butt-Mustang Puma).Mar'24EXCUSESANDLIES TPW €70

Nov 7'25 65 525R    A6 T5 0.00 4th 2.75L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 29.56 Sand DLK Sweet Melodies 29.76
Oct 25'25 65 525R    A7 T6 0.00 6th 12L/sh SlAw,BBlk 2 30.13 Sand DLK Thriller 30.98
Oct 18'25 65 400R    S8 T5 7.42 33 3rd 4.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.81 Sand DLK Crokers Bonnie 22.14
Oct 11'25 63 400R    S8 T1 7.58 33 3rd 9.00L SlAw,RnOn 21.73 Sand DLK Two Old Street 22.36
Sep 6'25 63 335R    ON2 T5 6.92 3rd 9.50L EvAw,WBnds 18.25+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Fair Bolger 19.06

Sectional Time:First preference Res: ABC

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
400y/366m

20:05
 Grade  

S4

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

PRA Construction / QME / Philip Kirk S4 400

Wnr €300, 2nd €85, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €430

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4
T2 S4 S4
T3 S4 S4
T4 S4 S4
T5 S4 S4
T6 S4 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.71]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[21.71-DLK] 3 0 11Mr.Gerard Toman (Lurgan Armagh) Ibk.D.(Good Cody-Ballymac Berry).Apr'24LOUGHSIDE NEVILE TPW €105

Nov 6'25 68 525R    A4 T1 2.19 3344 6th 10.00L/n Chl1/2,Crd 3 28.77 Sand 3/1 SPK Pirate Polly 29.50
Oct 25'25 68 525R    A4 T4 17.45 3rd 14.50L Ld 2,ClrRn 30.29 -.80 Slow 1/1 DBP False Rumour 30.50
Oct 4'25 68 400R    ON2 T5 7.37 22 2nd 2.25L AHandy,ChlRi 21.55 Sand DLK White Runners 21.71
Sep 19'25 68 350T    T2 0.00 1st 7L RlRu 19.21 Sand SPK Jamaica Jammin *19.21
Sep 4'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L 29.53 Sand DLK Stone Sober *29.53

Blue

2
TR: Owner 1 0 01Mr.Harry Sharpe (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.D.(King Sheeran-Sidarian Pearl).Apr'24GREENHILL ACE

Oct 27'25 78 335T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.39 Sand DBP *18.39
Aug 23'25 81 335R    ON2 T2 6.71 2nd 0.75L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.15+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Heavy Lifting 18.35
Aug 7'25 81 500T    T3 0.00 1st dis 28.30 Sand DRY Lions Roar *28.30
Jun 29'25 82 325T    T3 0.00 11 1st 8L M-R 17.83+.10 Fast LFD Be The Bucks *17.93

White

3 [21.86]
TR: Owner[21.86-DLK] 4 0 11Thomas McGuirk/Thi Fanning (Swords Dub Idkbd.D.(Pestana-Martinas Blossom).Feb'24BLITZM TPW €90

Oct 31'25 66 400R    S7 T1 7.39 34 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 21.81 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife 21.86
Oct 24'25 66 400R    S7 T1 7.41 33 3rd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.98 Sand DLK Sophies Smile 22.17
Oct 3'25 66 525R    A6 T4 2.76 4445 5th 5L/hd/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.62 Sand DLK Fairy Spell 29.99
Sep 12'25 66 400R    ON2 T6 7.50 63 4th 6.75L SlAw,RnOn 21.60 Sand DLK Gizmo Robin 22.07
Aug 21'25 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st hd 29.97 Sand DLK Two Old Street *29.97

Black

4
TR: Paul Matthews(NI) 1 0 10Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) If.D.(Dromana Bucko-Aayamza Dream).Apr'24SUNDAY DRIVERS

Nov 1'25 74 335R    ON1 T5 6.69 3rd 8.00L FcdCk1,RnOn 18.62+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Newline Codi 19.33
Oct 22'25 73 300T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 16.62 -.10 Slow KKY Brotherhood *16.52
Sep 15'25 71 500T    T2 0.00 1st 1L 29.18 -.50 Slow DRY Hangry *28.68

Orange

5 [21.81]
TR: Owner[21.81-DLK] 2 1 10Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Blacknose Molly).Feb'24BLACKNOSE AOIFE TPW €260

Oct 31'25 58 400R    S7 T6 7.34 43 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 21.81 Sand DLK Blitzm *21.81
Oct 24'25 58 400R    ON2 T1 7.59 54 3rd 8.75L SlAw,Mid 21.87 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.48
Sep 25'25 58 400T    T6 7.45 1st 4L 22.19 Sand DLK Blacknose Fiadh *22.19
Aug 7'25 56 525T    T5 2.67 2nd 9L 29.54 Sand DLK Blacknose Fiadh 30.17

Stripes

6 [21.76]
TR: Owner[21.76-DLK] 1 1 00Mr.Mark Connolly (Clones Monaghan) Wbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24BALLYHOE NATALEE TPW €225

Nov 8'25 63 400R    ON2 T2 0.00 1st 3L DspLd,Ld 2 21.76 Sand DLK Macash Bubbles *21.76
Oct 18'25 63 525T    T2 2.64 2nd 8L 29.09 Sand DLK Unanimous Xena 29.65
Oct 16'25 64 400T    T5 7.39 1st 8L 21.93 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Cruiser *21.93

Sectional Time:First preference Res: DEFG

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
400y/366m

20:20
 Grade  

S6

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Global Tiles / AC Electrical / Aidan Brennan Jewellers

Wnr €295, 2nd €75, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

S6 400 - Total Prizefund €415

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S6 S5
T2 S6 S6
T3 S6 S6
T4 S6 S6
T5 S6 S6
T6 S6 S6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.93]
TR: Jamie Slevin[21.93-DLK] 5 0 10Mr.James Slevin (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Nushkas Jetspray).Oct'23CROKERS PAUL TPW €35

Oct 25'25 65 400R    S5 T2 0.00 5th 5.5L/sh Outp,NvShw 21.89 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 22.28
Oct 18'25 65 400R    S5 T6 7.42 43 4th 7.25L LckEP,RnOn 21.68 Sand DLK Scroggy Anna 22.19
Oct 11'25 65 400R    S7 T6 7.47 33 3rd 7.75L LckEP,RnOn 21.39 Sand DLK Blacknose Dervla 21.93
Sep 18'25 66 525R    A7 T6 3.57 5666 6th 11.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.45 Sand 5/2 GLY Cloondarone Fury 30.25
Sep 5'25 67 525R    ON2 T6 3.39 4555 5th 13.0L EP,Imp 1 29.26 Sand 3/1 GLY Brickhill Lewis 30.17

Blue

2 [22.01]
TR: Owner[22.01-DLK] 3 0 01Mr.Seamus Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24KILCARN SCOBIE TPW €55

Nov 7'25 75 400R    S6 T2 0.00 5th 9.25L Crd 1,Ck 21.79 Sand DLK Fridays Kobbie 22.44
Oct 24'25 75 400R    S7 T2 7.40 22 2nd 0.5L Chl1/2,ChlRi 21.98 Sand DLK Sophies Smile 22.01
Oct 17'25 76 400R    ON2 T6 7.48 66 6th 11.50L/h Crd 1,Blk 1 21.57 Sand DLK Leg It 22.38
Oct 2'25 76 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 15L 29.49 Sand DLK Ringworm 30.54
Sep 25'25 76 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L 21.79 Sand DLK Ringworm 22.14

White

3 [22.07]
TR: Owner[22.07-DLK] 3 0 10Mr.Seamus McGarry (Belfast Antrim) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Be The Best).Jan'24OUTTA THE PARK TPW €40

Oct 11'25 78 400R    S7 T1 7.50 44 5th 9.75L VSlaw,Imp 1 21.39 Sand DLK Blacknose Dervla 22.07
Sep 6'25 77 525R    A7 T1 2.79 5643 3rd 5.00L MsdBk,EvCh 30.19 Sand 5/4 LFD Rinnwood Emer 30.54
Aug 23'25 79 325T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.19 Sand LFD *18.19
Jun 28'25 81 325R    ON2 T3 0.00 66 6th 13.50L SlAw,Crd 1 18.22 Sand 6/1 LFD Da Clansman 19.16
Jun 5'25 78 400T    T6 7.42 1st 6L 22.32 Sand DLK Backscratcher *22.32

Black

4 [21.97]
TR: Patrick Kelly(NI)[21.97-DLK] 1 0 01Mr.Patrick Kelly (Lurgan Armagh) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Up In Aflash).May'24MACASH BUBBLES TPW €55

Nov 8'25 73 400R    ON2 T3 0.00 2nd 3L SlAw,ChlRi 21.76 Sand DLK Ballyhoe Natalee 21.97
Oct 23'25 74 525T    T5 2.75 1st dis 29.62 Sand DLK Orlaiths Rabbo *29.62
Oct 9'25 75 400T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L 22.25 Sand DLK Abbylea Billy *22.25

Orange

5 [22.08]
TR: Owner[22.08-DLK] 3 0 01Mr.Martin Kelly (Coalisland Tyrone) Mbk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Shes Blonde).Mar'24CLARKS BRIDGE TPW €90

Nov 8'25 73 400R    S7 T5 0.00 2nd 6.75L Chl 2,ClrRn 21.61 Sand DLK Copney Queen 22.08
Oct 18'25 74 400R    S8 T4 7.77 44 6th 8.50L/sh MsdBk,NvSh 21.81 Sand DLK Crokers Bonnie 22.41
Sep 27'25 74 400R    ON3 T6 7.65 43 4th 7.75L/hd SlAw,RnOn 21.77 Sand DLK Johnslittledream 22.32
Sep 4'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 15L 29.32 Sand DLK Makoko 30.37
Jul 31'25 75 400T    T6 0.00 3rd 5L/nk 22.03 Sand DLK Nice Flight 22.40

Stripes

6 [22.01]
TR: Owner[22.01-DLK] 2 0 01Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Blacknose Molly).Feb'24BLACKNOSE FIADH TPW €55

Oct 31'25 56 400R    S5 T5 7.42 66 6th 13.5L/sh SlAw,StbRu 21.42 Sand DLK Don Rocco 22.37
Oct 17'25 56 400R    ON2 T1 7.39 22 2nd 6.25L ChlRu,RnOn 21.57 Sand DLK Leg It 22.01
Sep 25'25 57 400T    T1 0.00 2nd 4L 22.19 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife 22.47
Aug 7'25 56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L 29.54 Sand DLK Blacknose Aoife *29.54

Sectional Time:First preference Res: HIJ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
400y/366m

20:35
 Grade  

S5

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Fintan Duffy Tiling / Dentistry.ie / TWP Engineering

Wnr €295, 2nd €75, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

S5 400 - Total Prizefund €415

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S4
T2 S5 S3
T3 S6 S3
T4 S5 S4
T5 S5 S3
T6 S5 S4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.87]
TR: Owner[21.87-DLK] 7 1 10Thomas McGuirk/Keile McGurik (Swords D Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Martinas Blossom).Feb'24KEIKES BLOSSOM TPW €550

Oct 25'25 60 400R    S3 T2 0.00 5th 6.25L Crd 1,RnOn 21.65 Sand DLK Courtney Club 22.09
Oct 18'25 60 400R    S4 T4 7.32 44 4th 7.00L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 1 21.71 Sand DLK Watermellon Wine 22.22
Oct 3'25 60 400R    S4 T3 7.25 45 5th 8.00L ChlRu,Blk 1 21.90 Sand DLK Shake The Bottle 22.46
Sep 19'25 60 400R    S7 T1 7.33 11 1st 2L Ld 1,RnOn 21.87 Sand DLK Damselsluckygift *21.87
Jul 25'25 60 400R    ON2 T3 7.34 22 3rd 4.25L StbTp,EP 21.85 Sand DLK Boynepark Micka 22.15

Blue

2 [21.92]
TR: Owner[21.92-DLK] 13 2 24Mr.Colm Lawrence (Blackrock Dundalk) Ibk.D.(Run Happy-Bobsleigh Jet).Aug'23EASYGOING WINK TPW €1,160

Nov 7'25 71 400R    S3 T4 0.00 2nd 3.75L ChlRu,RnOn 21.66 Sand DLK Darver Castle 21.92
Oct 18'25 72 400R    S4 T3 7.31 55 5th 7.50L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 21.71 Sand DLK Watermellon Wine 22.25
Aug 16'25 74 525R    A5 T1 2.51 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.24 Sand DLK Totoro *29.24
Jul 25'25 75 400R    S4 T2 7.57 22 2nd 1.25L Crd1/2,ChlRi 21.87 Sand DLK Lorcans White 21.96
Jun 6'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.42 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.33 Sand 2/1 CRK Hannahs Dream *29.33

White

3 [21.74]
TR: Owner[21.74-DLK] 22 2 51Patrick Kerr/Pascal Sage (Dundalk Louth) Mbk.B.(Our Surprise-Jetts Roberta).Mar'23QUAY LADY TPW €670

Nov 7'25 63 400R    S6 T4 0.00 4th 8.50L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.79 Sand DLK Fridays Kobbie 22.38
Oct 25'25 63 525R    A5 T6 0.00 5th 6.25L/sh/SlAw,Blk1/2 29.27 Sand DLK Piercefield Jet 29.73
Sep 26'25 61 400R    S6 T6 7.38 22 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 22.09 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass *22.09
Dec 21'24 62 400R    S3 T4 7.31 43 2nd 1.75L ChlRu,Ck 1 21.82 Sand DLK Ollie Mac 21.94
Dec 13'24 62 400R    S7 T4 7.34 11 1st 6L EP,drclr 21.74 Sand DLK Swift Touchy *21.74

Black

4 [21.87]
TR: Owner[21.87-DLK] 17 1 23Mr.Conor Duffy (Dundalk Louth) Mbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Seomra Razzler).Aug'23CARABAN CASHOUT TPW €410

Nov 8'25 59 400R    S4 T3 0.00 3rd 1L/hd EvAw,ChlRi 21.82 Sand DLK Coolhill Rancher 21.90
Oct 25'25 60 400R    S4 T3 0.00 6th 16.00L/diBBlk 1,KO 22.00 Sand DLK Jacksonville
May 3'25 59 400R    S4 T3 7.56 23 1st 0.75L AHandy,FinW 22.14 Sand DLK Mabels Memory *22.14
Mar 21'25 61 400R    S6 T4 7.35 22 2nd 3L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.66 Sand DLK Country Bucks 21.87
Dec 21'24 59 400R    S7 T3 7.50 22 2nd 2.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.77 Sand DLK Rileys Daughter 21.94

Orange

5 [21.75]
TR: Owner[21.75-DLK] 16 1 23Mrs.Mary Casey (Dundalk Louth) Mbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lisnastrane Bell).Mar'23BELLES WILDCAT TPW €720

Nov 8'25 83 400R    S4 T2 0.00 6th 5.00L/hd Outp,NvShw 21.82 Sand DLK Coolhill Rancher 22.18
Oct 25'25 81 400R    S5 T4 0.00 2nd sh ChlRi,FinWl 21.89 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 21.90
Sep 20'25 83 400R    S5 T3 7.55 43 1st hd SlAw,LdNrL 22.08 Sand DLK Courtlough Lass *22.08
Jun 7'25 83 400R    S4 T3 7.46 33 2nd 1.75L ChlRi,FinWl 21.63 Sand DLK Congress Galaxy 21.75
May 30'2 84 400R    S6 T3 7.32 33 3rd 4.00L CrdRu,Bmp 1 21.53 Sand DLK Longvale Bruce 21.81

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 5 0 02Mr.Michael Farrell (Strabane Tyrone) Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Strideaway Clods).Oct'23STRIDEAWAY JAROD TPW €255

Oct 20'25 76 300T    T5 0.00 1st 1.5L 17.22 Sand DRY Still Mulligan *17.22
Sep 9'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.28 3243 5th 8.00L/sh EP,FdRi 29.41 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Millridge Ginger 29.88
Aug 9'25 81 525R    A5 T6 3.34 4222 2nd 2L FinWl,W 29.25+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.49
Jun 28'25 82 570R    A7 T6 5.53 6666 2nd 2L Ld 1,FdRi 31.83+.10 Fast6/4f TRL Millridge Nando 32.07
Jun 14'25 82 525R    ON2 T5 3.32 5444 4th 10.00L EvAw,StyOn 29.11+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Demon Slave 29.91

Sectional Time:First preference Res: KL

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Variety Children's Charity/Smallwares/DFP Pensions

Wnr €430, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

& Investments A3 525 - Total Prizefund €610

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A0
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.07-DBP] 19 2 25Mr.Philip Hughes (Northern Ireland) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Lissies Windfall).May'22CONGRESS BONO TPW €490

Nov 1'25 72 525R    A2 T2 16.97 3rd 3.75L ChlRu,RnOn 29.14+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Daraghs Surprise 29.60
Oct 27'25 73 500R    A2 T3 0.00 6th 19.25L BBlk 1 28.29 Sand 9/4 DRY Rein Back 29.64
Nov 16'24 71 525R    A4 T1 16.61 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.87+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP My Girl *29.07
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A5 T4 2.60 3333 2nd 3.75L ChlRu,Chl3/4 29.21 Sand DLK Loskeran Dessie 29.47
May 31'2 73 525R    A8 T5 2.61 1111 1st 3.5L EP,drclr 29.45 Sand DLK Westforth Shadow *29.45

Blue

2 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.74-DBP] 70 9 1814Eddie Rushe (Craigavon Armagh) Ibk.B.(Duke Special-Calzaghe Lady).Apr'21HARRYANNAFREYA TPW €4,343

Oct 18'25 60 525R    A3 T5 2.67 4th 13.0L SlAw,Blk1/2 29.44 Sand DLK Purmac Paddy 30.35
Sep 19'25 60 525R    A2 T2 2.59 4566 6th 8.00L/nk Crd 1,Blk 1 28.63 Sand DLK Beretta Johnson 29.21
Aug 2'25 60 525R    A2 T5 2.56 3333 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,DH 28.94 Sand DLK Basking Shark *28.94
Jul 12'24 60 575R    A3 T2 2.56 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,FinWl 31.31 Sand DLK Lima Rose 31.36
Feb 25'23 61 525R    A3 T1 16.65 1st nk QAw,RnOn 29.00+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Vital Shock *29.20

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-DLK] 68 12 145Emmett Skeffington (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Sonic-Drumnafern Ciara).Sep'21DRUMNAFERN AKIRA TPW €4,020

Nov 7'25 67 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1223 3rd 3.0L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.38 Sand DLK Mainstreet Bono 29.59
Nov 1'25 67 525R    A3 T3 2.65 6666 6th 12.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.01 Sand DLK Shelone Yankee 29.88
Jun 6'25 70 525R    A2 T2 2.43 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.07 Sand DLK Rowleys Charm *29.07
May 16'2 70 525R    A2 T5 2.50 1111 1st 5.25L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand DLK Fridays Scarlet *29.00
Apr 25'25 70 525R    A3 T1 0.00 1111 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand DLK Mainstreet Bono *29.08

Black

4 [28.89]
TR: Owner[28.89-DLK] 37 9 69Christopher Nugent/Barry Carr (Keady Arm Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Fleadh Ramona).Apr'22FLEADH RIANA TPW €1,660

Nov 1'25 57 525R    A3 T2 2.62 4333 2nd 5.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.01 Sand DLK Shelone Yankee 29.39
Oct 25'25 57 525R    A3 T4 17.06 1st 5L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.38 -.80 Slow 3/1 DBP Mainstreet Bono *29.58
Dec 14'24 59 525R    A1 T5 2.55 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.89 Sand DLK Longrange Roxy *28.89
Sep 21'24 59 525R    A0 T1 16.50 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 28.79+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Key Kelly *28.99
Sep 7'24 58 525R    A3 T3 2.51 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.89 Sand DLK Tommys Olympic *28.89

Orange

5 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-DLK] 37 6 54Mr.Patrick Kelly (Kentstown Meath) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Daithis Vickie).Dec'21ANNA CASHOUT TPW €1,795

Nov 1'25 64 400R    S1 T3 7.44 64 6th 8.00L Outp,NvShw 21.29 Sand DLK Cascabel 21.85
Sep 27'25 67 525R    A3 T1 2.61 4556 6th 9.50L/sh Outp,NvShw 29.01 Sand DLK Basking Shark 29.68
Oct 25'24 64 525R    A2 T5 2.53 1111 1st 1.75L ChlRu,Ld1/2 28.88 Sand DLK Raydol Rocket *28.88
Oct 12'24 65 525R    A2 T2 2.57 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 28.93 Sand DLK My Way Paddy *28.93
May 10'2 63 525R    A3 T3 2.50 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.92 Sand DLK Loskeran Liberty *28.92

Stripes

6 [29.58]Late-Rathronan Pablo

TR: Owner[29.35-TRL] 29 3 63Mr.Seamus Casey (Dundalk) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Rathronan Abbey).Jul'22CORBRACK PABLO TPW €890

Nov 1'25 75 400R    S1 T5 7.29 46 4th 5.50L EvAw,RnOn 21.29 Sand DLK Cascabel 21.67
Oct 18'25 75 400T    T6 0.00 2nd 2.5L 21.60 Sand DLK Moyola Eitlean 21.77
Aug 29'25 76 400R    S3 T3 7.28 22 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 21.52 Sand DLK Centre Line *21.52
Mar 27'25 74 525R    A5 T5 2.19 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.48 Sand 3/1 SPK Rossie Fifi *29.48
Apr 27'24 73 525R    A7 T4 3.25 1111 1st 1.5L EP,HldOn 29.35 Sand 4/6 TRL Woodville Baily *29.35

Sectional Time:First preference Res: MN

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
550y/503m

21:05
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Gavin Dooley Construction/ANCU Vets/Cullen Autoparts

Wnr €470, 2nd €140, 3rd €70
 Entry Fee €15

A1 550 - Total Prizefund €680

Act 551.4y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0
T2 A1 A0
T3 A1 A1
T4 A2 AA0
T5 A1 A0
T6 A1 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.40]
TR: Brendan Mullan(NI)[30.40-DLK] 53 11 38Brendan Mullan/Mrs.Eithne Mullan (Newry Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Miss Go Early).May'22FRISKY RUBY TPW €4,725

Nov 8'25 58 525R    A1 T4 0.00 5th 4.50L SlAw,Crd3/4 28.75 Sand DLK Whiterock Shadow 29.06
Nov 1'25 58 525R    A0 T5 2.60 5555 4th 6.25L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.62 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan 29.07
Sep 13'25 58 525R    A2 T2 2.61 2332 2nd hd ChlRi,FinWl 28.66 Sand DLK Lockstep 28.67
Feb 22'25 56 525R    A1 T4 2.62 5554 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 28.54 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko 28.75
Feb 7'25 56 525R    A2 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2.25L Ld 1,FinWl 28.73 Sand DLK Shelone Hannah *28.73

Blue

2 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-DLK] 25 8 45Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Ibkw.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Blacknose Molly).Jul'22BLACKNOSE NIAMH TPW €3,015

Nov 1'25 59 525R    A0 T1 2.57 3333 3rd 3L/sh Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.62 Sand DLK Monleek Sudan 28.84
Oct 4'25 58 550R    A0 T1 3.97 1111 3rd 0.75L/sh Ld 1,HdNrL 30.29 Sand DLK Longrange Trend 30.35
Jun 14'25 58 600R    A2 T4 3.80 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 32.74 Sand DLK Highview Tom *32.74
Aug 30'24 59 550R    A0 T4 0.00 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.95 Sand DLK Clona Comet *29.95
Jul 19'24 57 525R    A4 T2 2.48 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.58 Sand DLK Droopys Chatter *28.58

White

3 Late-Droopys Backbon

TR: Martin Lanney 4 1 00Jim Darcy/Gearoid Heeney (Dundalk Louth Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dancer).Jan'24COSIMO TPW €400

Nov 8'25 69 525R    A1 T3 0.00 4th 6.25L EvAw,RnOn 28.94 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi 29.38
Nov 1'25 70 525R    A1 T5 2.66 5555 5th 11.00L SlAw,Blk 1 28.45 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry 29.22
Oct 25'25 70 525R    A2 T5 0.00 1st 6L EP,ALd 28.72 Sand DLK Aldworth Express *28.72
Oct 11'25 71 400R    ON1 T3 7.47 56 4th 6.75L/nk SlAw,RnOn 21.44 Sand DLK Cascabel 21.93
Aug 21'25 71 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L 28.89 Sand DLK Goldcash Fire *28.89

Black

4 [30.13]
TR: Owner[30.13-DLK] 24 7 32Mr.Gerry Daly (Keady Armagh) Mbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Nothing Gained).Jun'22SARAGHS SADIE TPW €3,275

Oct 25'25 65 525R    A1 T5 2.77 4555 5th 4.50L M-W,EvCh 29.14 Sand 2/1 LFD Monodie Mike 29.45
Oct 18'25 65 525R    AA0 T6 2.69 5555 5th 8.75L/sh M-W,NvShw 28.56 Sand 10/1 LFD Singalong Polly 29.18
Nov 22'24 62 525R    A0 T6 2.06 4332 1st nk FinWl,LdNrL 28.34 Sand 7/1 SPK Neko Harbour *28.34
Nov 8'24 62 525R    A0 T4 2.13 4332 1st hd LdNrL,Strfin 28.50 Sand 3/1 SPK Chloes Jet *28.50
Oct 26'24 63 550R    A0 T6 0.00 2nd 1.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 30.06 Sand DLK Aayamza Wizard 30.13

Orange

5 [30.07]
TR: Owner[30.07-DLK] 27 6 49Mr.Hugh Mallon (Cookstown Tyrone) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Longrange Dawn).Oct'22LONGRANGE TREND TPW €3,495

Nov 8'25 82 525R    A0 T5 2.83 5555 5th 3.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.83 Sand 5/1 LFD Monodie Mike 29.04
Oct 4'25 80 550R    A0 T6 3.98 2222 1st sh Chl3/4,LdNrL 30.29 Sand DLK Ashmar Una *30.29
May 17'2 78 575R    A1 T6 2.58 2211 1st 6.25L Ld 3,Strfin 31.31 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond *31.31
Mar 29'25 79 600R    A1 T3 6.14 2222 2nd 4L ClrRn,A 2nd 32.37 Sand 25/1 SPK Air Flyer 32.65
Dec 21'24 78 525R    A2 T1 2.61 3332 1st 0.5L FcdCk4,LdNr 28.68 Sand DLK Cullmac Mary *28.68

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[32.22-LFD] 15 5 31Tom Caughey (Newtownbutler Fermanagh) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Hillview Queen).Sep'23HILLVIEW PRINCE TPW €2,200

Oct 25'25 69 525R    A1 T6 2.87 6666 4th 1.75L SlAw,FinWl 29.14 Sand 10/1 LFD Monodie Mike 29.26
Oct 17'25 69 525R    A1 T5 2.61 3222 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 29.07 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah *29.07
Oct 10'25 69 525R    A2 T5 2.56 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 28.82 Sand DLK Wiffens Gold *28.82
Sep 19'25 70 525R    A3 T6 2.61 5422 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.08 Sand DLK Tahina Adam *29.08
May 24'2 70 525R    A4 T4 3.20 1211 1st 11.5L EvAw,Crd 3 28.98+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Moybella Roxy *29.08

Sectional Time:First preference Res: O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
400y/366m

21:20
 Grade  

S4

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Holistic Healthcare/BWT Pharma & Biotech/Hearts &Crafts

Wnr €300, 2nd €85, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

S4 400 - Total Prizefund €430

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S1
T2 S5 S2
T3 S4 S1
T4 S4 S3
T5 S4 S2
T6 S4 S0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.91]Late-Culmore Queen

TR: Owner[21.91-DLK] 29 7 23Emerald-Racing-Syn (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Culdaff Lady).Oct'22EIRE QUEENIE TPW €540

Nov 7'25 61 400R    S3 T3 0.00 5th 11.25L LckEP,NvSh 21.66 Sand DLK Darver Castle 22.45
Oct 27'25 61 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.50 Sand DRY *17.50
Mar 22'25 60 325R    S2 T3 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.75 Sand 6/1 LFD Pavalova *17.75
Oct 19'24 62 325R    S5 T3 4.31 11 1st 3.25L FAw,ALd 17.69 Sand 2/1 LFD Wise Words *17.69
Aug 19'24 60 300R    S4 T1 0.00 1st 4.5L 16.93 Sand 5/2 DRY Tuttles Timmy *16.93

Blue

2 [21.85]
TR: Owner[21.85-DLK] 34 5 74Tom Caughey (Newtownbutler Fermanagh) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Quicksilverjemma).Dec'21HADTOBEJOE TPW €2,190

Nov 7'25 77 525R    A5 T5 0.00 6th 17.25L Bmp 2,Fd 29.27 Sand DLK Dellser Davy 30.48
Oct 10'25 77 400R    S5 T4 7.37 66 6th 10.25L CrdRu,NvSh 21.52 Sand DLK Cushie Timmie 22.24
Jan 25'25 77 525R    A3 T5 2.11 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 29.28 -.20 Slow 7/4 SPK Honour Chanel 29.10
Nov 14'24 77 525R    A2 T2 2.18 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 28.98+.15 Fast 2/1 SPK Ballylough Best *29.13
Oct 31'24 77 525R    A4 T6 2.10 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.00 Sand 1/1F SPK Vine Cottage Lad *29.00

White

3 [21.50]
TR: Owner[21.50-DLK] 35 5 66Mr.Colm Farrelly (Hackballcross) Wbk.D.(Heisman-Morning Dream).Oct'21JACKSONVILLE TPW €1,950

Nov 8'25 69 400R    S4 T5 0.00 2nd hd Ld 2,HdNrL 21.82 Sand DLK Coolhill Rancher 21.83
Oct 31'25 68 400R    S4 T6 7.28 46 6th 9.75L/sh Imp 1,Blk 1 21.71 Sand DLK China Bluey 22.40
Dec 21'24 67 400R    S1 T4 7.23 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 21.79 Sand DLK Oisin Mac *21.79
Dec 14'24 67 400R    S2 T4 7.18 22 2nd 4.25L FAw,ClrRn 21.32 Sand DLK Whitehills Titan 21.62
Mar 30'24 66 400R    S4 T6 0.00 11 1st nk FAw,ALd 21.50 Sand DLK Ballylough Brady *21.50

Black

4 [21.77]
TR: Owner[21.77-DLK] 13 2 12Francis Casey (Channonrock Louth) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lisnastrane Bell).Mar'23MY SCOBIE TPW €580

Nov 1'25 80 400R    S3 T5 7.18 24 3rd 1.5L/sh EP,Imp 1 21.69 Sand DLK Pavilion Miah 21.80
Oct 25'25 80 400R    S3 T4 0.00 4th 4.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.65 Sand DLK Courtney Club 21.98
Oct 10'25 79 400R    S4 T4 7.28 22 1st 0.75L Dsp 1,LdNrL 21.79 Sand DLK Jacksonville *21.79
May 31'2 80 400R    S5 T5 7.20 11 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 21.77 Sand DLK In All Fairness *21.77
May 9'25 78 400R    S7 T6 7.40 22 2nd 1.5L ChlRu,A 2nd 21.73 Sand DLK Alone All Alone 21.83

Orange

5 [21.60]
TR: Owner[21.60-DLK] 47 8 115Mr.Peter Rattigan (Trim Meath) Wdkbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Coolhill Boss).May'21COOLHILL RANCHER TPW €2,395

Nov 8'25 72 400R    S4 T6 0.00 1st hd EP,CmAg 21.82 Sand DLK Jacksonville *21.82
Oct 25'25 73 400R    S5 T6 0.00 6th 6.25L/sh SlAw,W 2 21.89 Sand DLK Miracles Blossom 22.34
Jun 27'25 74 400R    S3 T5 7.25 11 1st 1L EP,Ld1/2 21.71 Sand DLK Bangor Breeze *21.71
Aug 23'24 74 400R    S2 T6 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 21.63 Sand DLK Mineola Peerless *21.63
Jun 7'24 72 400R    S4 T5 7.20 12 1st 2.75L FAw,CmAg 21.61 Sand DLK Underground Duke *21.61

Stripes

6 [21.42]
TR: Owner[21.42-DLK] 57 5 1715Michael Cunningham (Drogheda Louth) Wbk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Drumsna Regatta).Apr'21CONGRESS GALAXY TPW €2,530

Oct 25'25 77 400R    S4 T5 0.00 2nd 2.25L Imp 1,RnOn 22.00 Sand DLK Jacksonville 22.16
Oct 4'25 77 400R    S3 T6 7.34 22 3rd 0.5L/sh Chl 2,ChlRi 21.87 Sand DLK Buccaneer Jaxx 21.91
Dec 7'24 75 400R    S3 T5 0.00 2nd hd AHandy,ChlRi 21.82 -.25 Slow DLK Oisin Mac 21.58
Feb 24'24 77 400R    S3 T4 7.29 11 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 21.65 Sand DLK Meenagh Mustang *21.65
Aug 11'23 78 400R    S3 T5 7.18 11 1st 2L EvAw,Ld 1 21.42 Sand DLK Monleek Zurich *21.42

Sectional Time:First preference Res: PQ

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
400y/366m

21:35
 Grade  

S2

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Hearty Distribution/Conlon's Food Hall/Jenkinstown Oils

Wnr €310, 2nd €85, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €15

S2 400 - Total Prizefund €445

Act 401.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S2 S1
T2 S2 S2
T3 S2 S2
T4 S2 S1
T5 S2 S2
T6 S2 S2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [21.56]
TR: Owner[21.56-DLK] 56 6 108Mr.Patrick Hannaway (Newry Down) Ibk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Mays Priceless).Sep'21COURTNEY CLUB TPW €2,200

Oct 31'25 67 400R    S2 T1 7.41 66 6th 12.00L/s SlAw,BBlk 1 21.56 Sand DLK Leg It 22.41
Oct 25'25 68 400R    S3 T1 0.00 1st 2.25L DspLd,LdRi 21.65 Sand DLK Aunt Venus *21.65
Apr 26'25 68 400R    S4 T2 7.26 11 1st 1.25L Dsp 1,Ld 2 21.56 Sand DLK Drumbeg Billy *21.56
Oct 11'24 68 400R    S2 T4 7.31 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 21.58 Sand DLK Towers Team *21.58
May 31'2 69 400R    S4 T1 7.41 41 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 21.76 Sand DLK Dromrich Setanta *21.76

Blue

2
TR: Owner 34 5 77Michael Farrell (Strabane Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Slippy Cian-Adimac).Apr'22HALFWAY RUSSO TPW €1,635

Oct 25'25 71 525R    A5 T1 2.81 4455 5th 10.00L Crd 3,StyOn 29.09 Sand 4/1 LFD Tumble Bumble 29.79
Oct 18'25 71 525R    A5 T2 2.76 3rd 6.75L R-M,RnOn 28.99 Sand 3/1 LFD Centenarys Leo 29.46
Nov 10'24 70 525R    A3 T3 2.74 3322 1st 1.25L AHandy,FinW 28.93 Sand 11/4 LFD Long Spartacus *28.93
Sep 27'24 69 525R    A3 T2 0.00 4th 7.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.54 Sand DLK Cosmonaut 29.06
Apr 26'24 69 325R    ON1 T2 4.44 54 4th 2.25L/hd/VSlaw,RnOn 17.80 Sand 4/1 LFD Flashing Cleo 17.99

White

3 [22.00]
TR: Owner[22.00-DLK] 16 1 43Ignatius Hampsey (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Premier Fantasy-Lady Likewise).Nov'22LADY DARWIN TPW €610

Oct 4'25 65 400R    S2 T1 7.57 66 6th 13.50L/s VSlaw,A 6th 21.49 Sand DLK Baby Ten 22.44
Sep 20'25 65 525R    A3 T3 2.62 4445 6th 10.50L/s Crd 1,Blk 1 29.32 Sand DLK Monfort Cousins 30.06
Aug 1'25 65 525R    A4 T1 0.00 2222 3rd 1.75L Chl 2,ChlBS 28.97 Sand DLK Ropewalk Bob 29.09
Jul 11'25 65 525R    A4 T1 2.67 2233 3rd 3.75L Chl 2,RnOn 29.00 Sand DLK Ling Ling 29.26
Sep 28'24 64 400R    ON2 T5 7.58 21 1st 4.25L EP,Ld1/2 22.17 Sand DLK Play Station *22.17

Black

4 [21.59]
TR: Owner[21.59-DLK] 8 2 11Master David McErlean (Co.Antrim) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Meo).May'24BEESWING TPW €65

Nov 8'25 61 335R    S1 T3 6.78 5th 9.50L/sh FcdCk,RnOn 18.08+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Dance Lizzo 18.90
Oct 31'25 60 400R    S2 T4 7.18 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.56 Sand DLK Leg It 21.59
Oct 11'25 61 335R    S1 T5 6.62 3rd 3.75L ChlRu,Ck 1 18.34+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Missy Emma 18.75
Oct 4'25 60 335R    S3 T5 6.49 1st 5.5L VQaw,drclr 18.10+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Conlig Boy *18.25
Sep 27'25 60 335R    S7 T5 6.71 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.30+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Newline Kielty *18.45

Orange

5 [21.68]
TR: Owner[21.68-DLK] 3 1 01John Eastwood (Crumlin Antrim) Mbkw.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Endova Spirit).Oct'23SCROGGY ANNA TPW €375

Oct 18'25 65 400R    S5 T3 7.20 11 1st 3L EP,ALd 21.68 Sand DLK Nanokalata *21.68
Sep 27'25 65 400R    S5 T6 7.45 33 6th 9.50L/sh LckEP,BlkRi 21.77 Sand DLK Blue Rinse 22.44
Sep 20'25 66 400R    ON2 T5 7.53 43 2nd 5.5L SlAw,Imp 1 21.69 Sand DLK Minstrel Rocket 22.07
Sep 8'25 67 300T    T2 0.00 1st 6.25L 16.93 Sand DRY Rockview Lad *16.93
May 6'25 66 300T    T6 0.00 1st 8L 16.90 -.10 Slow DRY Bogside Liberty *16.80

Stripes

6 [21.61]
TR: Owner[21.61-DLK] 2 1 01Mr.Mervyn Watson (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Drumcove Rozy).Jun'24COPNEY QUEEN TPW €225

Nov 8'25 62 400R    S7 T4 0.00 1st 6.75L EP,ALd 21.61 Sand DLK Clarks Bridge *21.61
Oct 20'25 61 300R    SS0 T2 0.00 2nd 2.5L 17.34 Sand 5/2 DRY Itsdowntoyou 17.51
Sep 18'25 63 500T    T1 0.00 2nd 5L 28.48 Sand DRY Trewmunt Slippy 28.83
Aug 28'25 62 400T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 22.40 Sand DLK Trewmount Sue 22.47

Sectional Time:First preference Res: RST

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Stage & Lighting

Dundalk

Stage & Lighting A3 525 Final

Wnr €750, 2nd €250, 3rd €115, 4th €60, 5th 
€60, 6th €60 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,415

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A3 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.33]
TR: Graham Kelly[29.33-DLK] 6 0 11Mr.Graham Kelly (Clogherhead Louth) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Boulevard Mist).Oct'23BERETTA LOGAN TPW €35

Nov 8'25 64 525R    A3 T3 0.00 2nd 12L Crd 1,Bmp 1 28.49 Sand DLK Cascabel 29.33
Oct 31'25 64 400R    S4 T2 7.44 53 3rd 0.75L/sh SlAw,RnOn 21.71 Sand DLK China Bluey 21.77
Sep 20'25 65 600R    A4 T2 4.25 4444 4th 5.00L SlAw,RnOn 33.57 Sand DLK Malarky 33.92
Aug 29'25 65 400R    S5 T3 7.44 46 5th 7.50L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.33 Sand DLK Dunnanelly Blue 21.85
Aug 22'25 65 400R    ON2 T3 7.42 55 4th 8.75L Crd 1,Blk 1 21.58 Sand DLK Blackstone Alien 22.19

Blue

2 [28.49]Late-Beaming Jack

TR: Willie Connolly (NI)[28.49-DLK] 4 3 00Mr.Javier Jarne (Zaragoza) Ibd.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Beamingboomerang).Apr'24CASCABEL TPW €435

Nov 8'25 80 525R    A3 T2 0.00 1st 12L Ld 1,drclr 28.49 Sand DLK Beretta Logan *28.49
Nov 1'25 80 400R    S1 T1 7.19 31 1st 2.75L ChlRi,FinWl 21.29 Sand DLK Seven Spanish *21.29
Oct 18'25 81 400R    ON1 T1 7.31 55 5th 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 21.21 Sand DLK Side Deal 21.63
Oct 11'25 81 400R    ON1 T1 7.25 11 1st 3.75L Ld 1,drclr 21.44 Sand DLK Away Zoomey *21.44
Sep 18'25 81 400T    T1 0.00 1st 12L 21.71 Sand DLK Jumeirah Champo *21.71

White

3 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-DLK] 12 1 07Mr.Niall Arthur (Carrickmacross) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Laughil Anna).Jul'23LISCARNAN STAR TPW €600

Nov 8'25 75 525R    A3 T4 0.00 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 28.98 Sand DLK Coolemount Blaze *28.98
Oct 25'25 75 400R    SS0 T3 0.00 4th 3.75L/hd Crd 1,Bmp 1 21.42 Sand DLK Monleek Lagos 21.69
Oct 18'25 76 400R    SS0 T3 7.13 11 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 21.39 Sand DLK Stefans Frost 21.42
Jul 11'25 78 400R    S1 T5 7.19 22 2nd 1L A 2nd,ClrRn 21.25 Sand DLK Adraville Bucks 21.32
Apr 4'25 76 400R    S2 T2 7.23 22 2nd 0.75L DspLd,AHand 21.42 Sand DLK Macash Magpie 21.47

Black

4 [29.05]
TR: Nalin Monerawela[29.05-DLK] 35 3 87Mr Lee Calcutt (Berkshire) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Smallmead).Feb'23CRYPTO CURRENCY TPW €1,798

Nov 8'25 63 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3rd 1.0L EvAw,ChlRi 28.98 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star 29.05
Oct 31'25 63 525R    A4 T1 2.72 5333 3rd 5.25L Bmp 2,RnOn 28.73 Sand DLK Tahina Ross 29.10
Sep 5'25 62 525R    A5 T1 2.63 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,RnOn 29.35 Sand DLK Tap The Cobra *29.35
Jun 27'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.62 3322 1st 0.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.29 Sand DLK Cloran Ace *29.29
Dec 13'24 63 525R    A5 T2 2.64 2222 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,FinWl 29.17 Sand DLK Pats Sunset 29.20

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-DLK] 4 0 02Michael Doyle/Dermot Smith (Drogheda Lo Mbk.D.(Orchestrate-Highview Jewel).May'24COOLEMOUNT BLAZE TPW €60

Nov 8'25 69 525R    A3 T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L ChlRi,FinWl 28.98 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star 29.01
Oct 31'25 69 525R    A3 T4 2.60 5544 4th 8.50L/sh Crd 1,BBlk 1 28.97 Sand DLK Kilcarn Chloe 29.57
Oct 18'25 69 400R    ON1 T4 7.46 66 6th 10.00L SlAw,A 6th 21.21 Sand DLK Side Deal 21.91
Oct 11'25 69 400R    ON1 T4 7.43 33 2nd 5.25L Mid,BlkRi 21.24 Sand DLK Firstpastthepost 21.61
Sep 11'25 69 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L 29.56 Sand DLK Avenue Cove *29.56

Stripes

6 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-DLK] 16 3 72Juliet Aldridge/Vincent McGuinness (Ferm Wbk.D.(Malachi-Billys Sahara).Jan'23KNOCKALTON BILL TPW €1,040

Nov 8'25 74 525R    A3 T6 0.00 3rd 13.25L Blk 1,Blk 2 28.49 Sand DLK Cascabel 29.42
Oct 31'25 74 525R    A4 T6 2.62 2221 2nd nk Ld 4,HdNrL 29.13 Sand DLK Tahina Jordan 29.15
Apr 4'25 75 525R    A6 T1 3.44 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.99 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Bark Wahlberg *29.89
Feb 27'25 75 525R    A5 T1 3.47 2222 1st nk SlAw,LdNrL 29.86 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Ballyhale Matt *29.76
Jan 31'25 73 525R    A6 T1 3.50 2222 3rd 4.5L/sh EvAw,RnOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Calafia Park 29.82

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: UV

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A2

Sponsored by: Duffy Family

Dundalk

Conor Duffy A2 525 Final

Wnr €800, 2nd €270, 3rd €135, 4th €70, 5th 
€70, 6th €70 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €1,565

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A0
T2 A1 A1
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.60]
TR: Martin Lanney[28.53-LMK] 51 7 107Mr.Martin Lanney (Navan Meath) Ibk.D.(Jaytee Taylor-Darver Bridie).Sep'21SING HALLELUJAH TPW €3,980

Nov 8'25 67 525R    A2 T2 0.00 2nd sh Ld 1,HdNrL 28.89 Sand DLK Da Puca 28.90
Oct 25'25 67 525R    A0 T4 0.00 4th 4.75L/nk EP,Ld 1 28.73 Sand DLK Blacknose Erin 29.08
Aug 16'25 67 525R    A1 T1 2.56 1111 1st 2.75L EP,ALd 28.77 Sand DLK Arrigle Beauty *28.77
May 24'2 67 525R    A1 T3 2.42 1111 1st 2.25L FAw,ALd 28.60 Sand DLK Blacknose Niamh *28.60
Jun 15'24 68 525R    A4 T2 1.38 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 28.53 Sand 6/4 LMKAvongate Sturdy *28.53

Blue

2 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-DLK] 40 11 57Patrick McConville (Dungannon Tyrone) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Plain White Tea).Nov'22DA PUCA TPW €4,210

Nov 8'25 68 525R    A2 T1 0.00 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 28.89 Sand DLK Sing Hallelujah *28.89
Oct 31'25 68 525R    A1 T2 2.15 6555 4th 11.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.50 Sand 10/1 SPK Dear Sir 29.27
Sep 6'25 68 525R    A2 T1 2.62 6665 1st 0.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.77+.15 Fast DLK Matts Meraki *28.92
May 23'2 69 525R    A2 T1 2.59 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.79 Sand DLK Drogon *28.79
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A4 T2 0.00 3222 2nd 0.5L Chl3/4,ClrRn 28.70 Sand DLK Graigues Flyer 28.73

White

3 [28.92]
TR: Patrick Kelly(NI)[28.92-DLK] 5 4 00Mr.Patrick Kelly (Lurgan Armagh) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Galadriel).Jul'23MACASH MAGPIE TPW €1,120

Nov 8'25 77 525R    A2 T4 0.00 1st 1L Ld1/2,RnOn 28.92 Sand DLK Dominico *28.92
Oct 11'25 77 400T    T4 7.23 Solo 21.42 Sand DLK *21.42
Jun 20'25 76 525R    A3 T5 2.18 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.05 Sand 2/1 SPK Magical Poppet *29.05
Apr 4'25 76 400R    S2 T4 7.26 11 1st 0.75L ChlRu,Ld1/2 21.42 Sand DLK Liscarnan Star *21.42
Mar 15'25 76 400R    ON2 T2 7.46 11 1st 2.25L ChlRu,Ld 1 21.58 Sand DLK Lynnia Queen *21.58

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-DLK] 4 1 20Mr.Seamus Lanney (Navan Meath) Wbk.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Donna Rose).Jun'24KILCARN CHLOE TPW €410

Nov 8'25 62 525R    A2 T5 0.00 3rd 4L ChlBS,BmpRi 28.92 Sand DLK Macash Magpie 29.20
Oct 31'25 61 525R    A3 T6 2.55 2111 1st 2.25L Ld 2,drclr 28.97 Sand DLK Nushkas Madra *28.97
Oct 24'25 61 525R    A3 T2 2.70 4444 3rd 7.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.04 Sand DLK Tullymurry Coast 29.56
Oct 11'25 62 400R    ON1 T5 7.51 45 5th 10.25L SlAw,Outp 21.24 Sand DLK Firstpastthepost 21.96
Sep 13'25 63 400T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 21.69 Sand DLK Lightfoot Kortez *21.69

Orange

5 [28.90]
TR: Tina McGrane[28.90-DLK] 45 10 1011Mr.Michael McGovern (Kells Meath) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mydras Dawn).Sep'22DOMINICO TPW €4,060

Nov 8'25 68 525R    A2 T6 0.00 2nd 1L BmpRi,FinWl 28.92 Sand DLK Macash Magpie 28.99
Oct 24'25 68 525R    A3 T6 2.59 5565 5th 6.00L/sh LckEP,RnOn 28.77 Sand DLK Aayamza Dazzeler 29.20
Sep 6'25 67 525R    A2 T5 2.53 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.76+.15 Fast DLK Ropewalk Bob *28.91
Dec 6'24 68 525R    A2 T5 0.00 5322 1st 0.5L StyOn,LdNrL 29.44 -.40 Slow DLK Da Puca *29.04
Aug 31'24 67 525R    A2 T4 2.59 2231 1st 2L ChlRu,Ld 4 28.95 Sand DLK Matts King *28.95

Stripes

6 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-DLK] 29 7 75Mr.Benny Treanor (Co.Monaghan) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Quivers Mona).Mar'23QUIVERS CURLY TPW €1,360

Nov 8'25 63 525R    A2 T6 0.00 3rd 1L/sh SlAw,FinWl 28.89 Sand DLK Da Puca 28.97
Oct 31'25 63 525R    A2 T6 2.59 2222 2nd 4.25L ChlBS,FcdCk 28.76 Sand DLK Wiffens Gold 29.06
May 3'25 64 525R    A1 T4 2.66 1112 1st hd FAw,CmAg 29.03 Sand 5/2 LFD Ardnasool Arc *29.03
Apr 19'25 63 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4423 2nd hd ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.06 Sand DLK Graigues Flyer 29.07
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A4 T5 0.00 3211 1st 3.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.87 Sand DLK Gurteen Dec *28.87

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: WX

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:20
 Grade  

A0

Sponsored by: Main Sponsor

Dundalk

Lumpers Bar/Cuchulainn Workwear/Tom McCourt A0 525

Wnr €470, 2nd €140, 3rd €70
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €680

Act 526.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0
T2 A0 AA0
T3 A0 AA0
T4 A0 A0
T5 A0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-DLK] 37 9 510Mrs.Audrey Burney (Hamiltonsbawn Arma Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Santro Rena).Jun'22RENAS ROCKET TPW €4,430

Nov 1'25 75 525R    A1 T2 2.60 2222 2nd 1.5L Bmp 1,A 2nd 28.45 Sand DLK Cullmac Terry 28.55
Oct 17'25 75 525R    A1 T1 2.67 6543 3rd 1L/sh Crd 1,FinWl 29.07 Sand DLK Hillview Prince 29.15
Jul 12'25 76 525R    A1 T3 2.60 3111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,HldOn 28.52 Sand DLK Corduff Mystery *28.52
Jul 5'25 76 525R    A1 T2 2.61 3322 1st 2.25L Chl3/4,LdRi 28.63 Sand DLK Fridays April *28.63
May 10'2 77 525R    A0 T2 2.67 1st 1.75L Blk 1,Ld 4 28.71 Sand DLK Hazelhill Marty *28.71

Blue

2 [28.49]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[28.49-DLK] 10 4 11Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Highview Moment).Jul'23HIGHVIEW ADAM TPW €965

Nov 8'25 80 525R    AA0 T2 2.21 6555 6th 14.00L RlRu,ClrRn 28.20 Sand 5/1 SPK Betgoodwin Ben 29.18
Oct 22'25 80 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 16.58 -.10 Slow KKY *16.48
Jun 28'25 80 525R    A3 T1 2.65 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,FinWl 28.49 Sand DLK Jesting Aside *28.49
Jun 21'25 80 525R    A3 T3 2.66 6522 1st 1.75L Imp 1,FinWl 28.99 Sand DLK Jesting Aside *28.99
Jun 14'25 80 525R    A3 T1 0.00 4321 1st 4.75L Ld3/4,drclr 28.87 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks *28.87

White

3 [28.31]
TR: Owner[28.31-DLK] 14 5 04Mrs Emma Hall (Antrim) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Be The Best).May'23DROGON TPW €1,735

Oct 18'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.21 4446 6th 13.00L/h VSlaw,Imp 1 28.57 Sand 10/1 SPK Droopys Slick 29.49
Sep 20'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 2.59 2222 2nd 6.25L Bmp 1,ChlBS 28.07 Sand DLK Hackney Tango 28.51
Aug 15'25 75 525R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1.75L EP,ALd 28.31 Sand DLK Droopys Slick *28.31
Aug 9'25 75 525R    A1 T4 0.00 5321 1st hd Chl3/4,LdRi 28.90 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.90
Aug 1'25 75 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3311 1st 2.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.87 Sand DLK Dominico *28.87

Black

4 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-DLK] 39 8 411Laurence Jones (Carrickmacross Monagh Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Julies Paradise).Jun'22CORDUFF MYSTERY TPW €5,085

Nov 8'25 73 400T    T1 7.23 1st 6L 21.29 Sand DLK Cloran Simba *21.29
Sep 27'25 74 525R    A0 T2 2.66 3332 4th 2.00L SlAw,ChlBS 29.13 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby 29.27
Sep 13'25 75 550R    A0 T2 4.03 1111 1st 1.25L EvAw,Ld 1 29.98 Sand DLK Longrange Trend *29.98
Aug 15'25 75 525R    A0 T1 0.00 2nd 1.5L LckEP,FinWl 28.47 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke 28.57
Jul 12'25 71 525R    A1 T1 2.66 5432 2nd 0.75L SlAw,FinWl 28.52 Sand DLK Renas Rocket 28.57

Orange

5 [28.37]
TR: Owner[28.37-DLK] 18 5 23Mr.Mark McCloskey (Belfast Antrim) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Blacknose Molly).Jul'22BLACKNOSE ERIN TPW €2,255

Oct 25'25 61 525R    A0 T5 0.00 1st nk Bmp 2,Chl 4 28.73 Sand DLK Frisky Ruby *28.73
Oct 11'25 61 525R    A1 T2 0.00 2211 2nd 1.75L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.56 Sand DLK Ashmar Una 28.68
Sep 21'24 61 525R    AA0 T2 2.47 1111 1st 4.25L FAw,drclr 28.37 Sand DLK Drumcove Gigi *28.37
Aug 10'24 62 550R    A1 T4 3.83 1111 1st 5.25L QAw,ALd 29.79 Sand DLK Toonarratachute *29.79
May 4'24 61 525R    A1 T5 2.53 1111 1st 2.75L FAw,ALd 28.66 Sand DLK Hendos Dream *28.66

Stripes

6 [28.53]Late-Lemon Theo

TR: John Downey[28.53-DLK] 30 7 211Mrs.Rita Downey (Tullyallen Louth) Ibk.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Foyle Lucy).Sep'22MONLEEK SUDAN TPW €4,315

Nov 1'25 76 525R    A0 T2 2.55 1111 1st sh EP,HldOn 28.62 Sand DLK Beretta Brandi *28.62
Oct 25'25 76 525R    A0 T3 0.00 6th 8.75L/nk Crd 2,FcdCk 28.73 Sand DLK Blacknose Erin 29.36
Sep 20'25 76 525R    A0 T3 2.47 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.67 Sand DLK Kerabellec Jacko *28.67
Aug 30'25 76 525R    A1 T2 2.64 1111 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,Ld1/2 28.53 Sand DLK Pivatol Time *28.53
Nov 29'24 76 525R    A1 T5 2.63 1111 1st 3.25L Ld1/2,drclr 28.57 Sand DLK Ardevan Josie *28.57

Sectional Time:First preference Res: Y

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


